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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 27t day of March, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County
Annex Building 601 N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport,
Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen.

1. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Public Comments-Jackie King-voting machines PG 433

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda item 5 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
Current bills, and payroll (paid 03/31/2017) TO WIT PG 434-453

Action Items
6. No action taken on Burn ban remains off

Skipped waiting for Judge

7. Discussion Court Procedures and Protocols, District Court and County Court at
Law

Taking up item #18 at this time 11:10 A.M.

8. Motion to approve sale of fireworks for San Jacinto Day, April 21, 2017 by
Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

9. Motion to approve Resolution of Adoption of Navarro County’s Investment
Policy and Investment Strategies Ryan Douglas by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm.
Martin TO WIT PG 454
Carried unanimously

Taking item #7 at this time



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
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Motion to approve Resolution of Designation of County Investment Officers
Ryan Douglas by Comm, Olsen sec by Comm. Grant T0 WIT PG 455
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for January 2017, Ryan Douglas by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 456-457

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve NetMotion 3 year Premium maintenance contract for the
Navarro County Sheriff’s Office by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Moore
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 458-459

Motion to approve declaring the listed Sheriff’s Vehicles as surplus, 2005 Chevy
Tahoe Vin # 1IGNEK13T95R 117503, and 2001 Ford Crown Victoria Vin. #
2FAFP71W71X110120 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen

Carried unanimously

Motion to accept and record Public Information Act and Open Meetings Act
Certificate of Completion for Tax Assessor Mike Dowd by Comm. Martin sec by
Judge Davenport TO WIT PG 460-461

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve accepting payment In Lieu of taxes from the City of Kerens
Housing Authority in the amount of $7,290.49 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Moore TO WIT PG 462

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Engagement Letter for GASB OPEB Valuation for Navarro
County with Gabriel Roeder Smith & Company and North Central Texas Council
of Governments (NCTCOG) in compliance with GASB 45 by Comm. Olsen sec
by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 463-465

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Business Associate Agreement with Gabriel Roeder Smith &
Company for the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPPA)
and Health Insurance Technology for Economic and Clinical Health Act
(HITECH) in compliance with GASB 45 by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 466-472

[tem #18 taken up at 11:10 A.M.

18.

Motion to approve appointment of Commissioner for ESD 1 Jeff Stapleton by
Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 473
Carried unanimously




19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25,

30.
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No action taken to approve Schindler Extended Warranty Service for the elevator
at the Navarro County Courthouse

11:39 A. M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by
Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Martin

Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel

12:19 P. M. Motion to go Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.076 to discuss Security by Comm. Olsen sec by Com. Moore
Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session pursuant to the Texas government Code
Section 551.076 to discuss Security by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin
Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
551.076 to discuss Security

12:53 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Olsen sec
by Comm. Moore

Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Martin

Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.072 to discuss Real Property
Carried unanimously

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously
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[, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for March 27", 2017.

Signed 27" day of March, 2017

%uu}/ St

-
Sherry Dowd, County Clerk
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03/24/2017 14:01:47  GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST o3y VCHI01 PAGE 1
ALL RECORDS FROM 03/27/2017 TO 03/27/2017 UATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME  [TEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TGP PONO  AMOUNT
A-1 FIRE & SECUR{TY EQU 2017 101-512-455 MAINT CONTRACT - QUARTERLY FIRE ALAR 40360 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 1.595.00
ALL ELECTRONICS - €A 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU 18GA WATERPRGOF CON 1558374 03/15/2017 63/27/2017 303062 20.40
ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU 2-CONDUCTOR LOCKING 1558374 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303062 12.00
ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU 12V ROCKER SWITCH - 1558374 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 303082 13 20
ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 2017 10i-550-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU 1/4" STEREQ PHONE J 1558374 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303062 10.00
ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU 3-Pifi CONNECTORS w/ 1558374 03/16/2017 03/27/207 303062 13.20
ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU SHIPPING 1558374 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 303062 12.98
AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY HOWELL. JIMMIE DARL 2424 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 1.700.00
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUT 2017 101-560-325 TIRES UNIT 2366 - P275/55 S0BBBY34627 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 303800  367.9
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DE 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 600.00
ATATSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1717995787 12/18/15 5787 - FEB 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 2.047.95
ATATSERVICES INC. 2017 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287258008226 02/03/ 8225 - MAR 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 33.16
ATBTSERVICES INC. 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287255003327 02/03/ 3327 - MAR 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 131.82
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287255003555 02/03/ 3555 - MAR 2 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 142.92
ATATSERVICES INC. 2017 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 267256004254 02/03/ 4254 - MAR 2 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 39.24
ATETSERVICES [NC. 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 02/03/ 4254 - MAR 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 38 15
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287255008137 02/03/ 8137 - MAR 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 23.45
ATRTSERVICES INC. 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287258004189 02/03/ 4189 - MAR 2 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 71.45
ATATSERVICES INC. 2017 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008264 02/03/ 8264 - MAR 2 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 33.16
ATATSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723189 03/09/17 3189 - MAR 2 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 131.80
ATETSERVICES iNC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723030 03/09/17 3030 - MAR 2 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 §78.99
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-475-435 CVC - TELEPHONE 287256200779 03/12/ 0779 - MAR 2 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 75.05
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5036543088 03/15/17 3088 - MAR 2 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 831.52
8 & G AUTO PARTS 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU GLUE. CAULK 613645 03/24/2017 03/27/2617 302474 33.45
B & 6 AUTO PARTS 2017 101-560-321 RESERVE FOR ENCU WIPER BLADES, BULBS 613659 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 302474 91.00
SARRY FIRE DEPT 2017 101-206-455 FIRE PROTECTION & TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 800.00
3ETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-33G JANITORIAL SUPPL PACIFIC MOON 515503 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303445 198.00
3ETA TECHNDLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL WIPE AWAY 615503 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303445 215.00
3ETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL TG PRU 615503 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303445 320.00
3ETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANETORIAL SUPPL SHIPPING 615503 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303445 75.85
JETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETAZYME 615335 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303374 174.00
JETA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA CLEAN 615335 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303374 264.00
3ETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-5:2-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA GLO CAR WASH 515335 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303374 240.00
JETA TECHNOLOGY. INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL SHIPPING 615335 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303374 109.45
316 H TIRE SERVICE 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2687 - FLAT 164247 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 302481 8.00
3122Y BEAR INSTALLATION 2017 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE COUNTY CLERK-DISMAN NCC#L701  03/20/2017 03/27/2017 750.00
JLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEP 2017 101-406-455 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 800.00
J0B BARKER COMPANY INC 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 2.60Z BAR SOA®  UT1000413089 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303732 90.78
J0B BARKER COMPANY INC 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL DETERGENT UTL000413088 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303732 1,104.00
J0BBY RACHEL 2017 101-553-429 TRAINING NEWLY - ELECTED CON APR 2017  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 280.50
JOBBY RACHEL 2017 101-553-429 TRAINING NEWLY - ELECTED CON RACHEL. 8GBB 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 455.00
ALDAELL COUNTRY CHEVRO 2017 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2017 CHEVROLET TAHD HR251290  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303245 33.145.00
'ALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVRO 2017 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2017 CHEVROLET TAHD HR246396  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303246  33.145.00
'ASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMEN 2017 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES (05/31/17 - 05/30/18 43308 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 550.00
ENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP - WILL 0010235  03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303744 24.95
ENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAMP - VICTIM NOTI 0010235  03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303744 22.95
ENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAWP - VICTIM IMPA 0010235  03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303744 22.95
ENTLURYLINK 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 36553093 02/12/17 - 1403946541  03/20/2017 03/27/2017 37.15
ENTURYLING 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 36552458 02/12/17 - 1403946851  03/20/2017 03/27/2017 1.52
HATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIR 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 1.000.00
HICKADEE'S EMBROIDERY 2017 101-410-426 UNIFORMS EMBROIDERED LOGD ON 2475 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303759 52.50
1TV ELECTRIC 2017 101-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 317 W 3RD - REPLACE 26292 03/22/2017 03/27/2087 303707 349.65
1Y ELECTRIC 2017 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 300 W 3RD - INSTALL 26297 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303746 285.51
0OPER & FRENCH INSURAN 2017 101-512-417 BONDS BENNETT. DEBBIE 03/ 5674 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303649 71.00
OPY CENTER 2017 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP - ANDR 0153173-001 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303441 23.95
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COPY CENTER 2017 101-561-3i0 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP - BENN 0153659-001 03/21/2017 G3/27/2017 303650 23.95
CORBET-0AK VALLEY VOL F 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 800.00
CORSICANA GLASS & MIRRO 2017 1G1-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 317 W 3RD - REPLACE 0156409 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303442 353.60
CORSICANA GLASS & MIRRO 2017 101-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE Ji3 W 3RD - REPLACE 0156409 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303442 43.00
CORSICANA GLASS & MIRRO 2017 10i-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SHIPPING 0156409 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303442 75.00
CORSICANA GLASS & MIRRO 2017 101-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 317 W 3JRD - REPLACE 0156409 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 303442 84.40
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 014-0000020-008 02/ 20008 - MAR 03/23/2017 G3/27/2017 40.50
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES (14-0000071-001 02/ 71001 - MAR (Q3/23/2017 03/27/2017 5.111.90
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 1i01-410-430 UTILITIES 00£-00015%90-001 02/ 90001 - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 167 .62
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 006-0001691-001 02/ 91001 - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 &0 .52
CORSiCANA WATER DEPT 2017 I101-4i0-43G UTILITIES (05-000007¢- 005 02/ 70005 - MAR (03/24/2G17 03/27/2017 85.11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-412-430 UTILITIES 006-0000080-005 02/ BOOOS - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 55.11
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-410-430 GTILITIES 014-0000010-005 02/ 10005 - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 46.50
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 101-411-430 UTILEITIES (14-0000120-003 02/ 20003 - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 169 42
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 2017 i01-412-430 UTILITIES 014-00006190-002 02/ 90002 - MAR 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 79.99
CORWYN DAVIS 2017 101-430-411 COLRT APPOINTED WAITES. RAESHAWNDRA 37179 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 700.00
COUNTY INFORMATION RESO 2017 101-406-41% INTERNET & E-MAL WEB HOSTING 01/G1/1 SOP0Q7053 03/23/2617 03/27/2017 55000
DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING 166GB102511  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 20.56
JAILEY -WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIFM DISCOUNT 1668162511 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 1.455.00-
JAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 136-870MHZ ANTENNA 16GB102511  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 225 .00
JAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM ROOF MOUNT ANTENNA 16GBE02511  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 80 00
JATLEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-56G-320 OPERATING EQUIPM XG-100M CHLO00 MICRO 16GB102511  (3/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 80.00
JAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-566-320 OPERATING EQUIPM XG-100M ACCESSORY K 16GB1025t1  03/22/20617 03/27/2017 302730 235.00
JATLEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM XG-100M CHI000 FRON 16GBI102511  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 1.190.00
JATLEY-WELLS COMMUNICAT 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM XG-100M 136-870MHZ 1AGB102511  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302730 4 .010.00
JAMARA WATKINS 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BULLARD, WILLIAM 37101 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 1.200.00
JAMARA WATKINS 2017 101-435-411 COURT APFQINTED SIMS, CHAISE 30528 0372072017 03/27/2017 400 00
JAMARA WATKINS 2017 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED HILL. JOSHUA 73135 G3/20/2017 03/27/2017 300.00
JAMARA WATKINS 2017 101-43G-485 OTHER LITIGATION APPEAL - HARRELL, D 36184 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 189.91
JAMARA WATKINS 2017 101-230-411 COURT APPOINTED APPEAL - #ARRELL. D 36184 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 3.712.50
JAVIS MOTOR CO 2017 101-550-575 MACHINERY & EQUI 2013 CHEV PPV TAHOE 03/26/17 03/22/20i7 03/27/2017 303753  15.500.00
JAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE D 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 800.00
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2° X 2' LED LIGHT F 3310750-00 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303526 110.25
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT 3310750-00 0371672017 03/27/2017 303526 1.16-
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP FLOURESCENT TUBE BU 3311235-00  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303071 80.40
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT 3311235-00  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303071 .80
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT 3311307-00 0372272017 03/27/2017 302571 .88-
JEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 191-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP FLOURESCENT LIGHFS 33i13067-00 03/22/2017 03/27/2017 302571 87.90
EALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP SWITCH. CONDUIT FIT 3311015-00 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 303071 30.88
EALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP DISCOUNT 3311015-00 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 303071 45-
IELL MARKETING L P 2017 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIFM SONICWALL NSA 2600 10152497805 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303690  3.720.75
IELL MARKETING L P 2017 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM DELL FIREWALL SSL v 10152497805 ©3/17/2017 03/27/2017 303690 151.25
IELL MARKETING L P 2017 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM DELL SONICWALL NETW 10152497805 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303690 1.195.25
IELL MARKETING L P 2017 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM UPG STATEFUL LICENS 10152497805 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303590 408.75
ELL MARKETING L P 2017 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPM DELL SONICWALL NSA 10152497805 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303690 1.099.00
ELLA FRANCIS 2017 101-561-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC NLETS/TLETS BASIC O REIMB - 03/1 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 150.03
AST TEXAS SUPPLY 2017 161-512-330 JANITCRIAL SUPPL CRAIN FLY REPELLENT 1813 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303718 288 .00
AST TEXAS SUPPLY 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL FGOD SERVICE SANITI 1813 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303718 G8.40
AST TEXAS SUPPLY 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL DRAIM DEMON ENZYME 1813 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303718 139.00
AST TEXAS SUPPLY 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL DYNAMITE BUTYL CLEA 1813 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303718 142 00
MERGENCY SERVICE DISTR 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 600 00
MHOUSE WOLUNTEER FIRE 2017 101-406-485 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/i7/2017 03/27/2017 600.00
NGINEERING INNOVATION 2017 101-440-420 RECORDS MGT EXPE 9 X 12 PARCELPAKS 13937 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303622 105.00
NGINEERTNG TNNOVATION 2017 101-440-420 RECORDS MGT EXPE SHIPPING 13937 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 303622 22.63
REC WILSOMN 2017 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC ADVANCED SWAT TRAIN REIMB - 03/2 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 280,50
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EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE D 2017 101-405-255 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 600.00
FB MCGREGOR JR 2017 101-435-413 VISITING JUDGES 77 MILES @ .535. ME 02/15/17 03/21/2017 63/27/2017 51.20
FE MCGREGOR JR 2017 101-435-413 VISITING JUDGES 77 MILES @ .535. ME 03/04/17 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 52.07
FB MCGREGOR JR 2017 101-435-413 VISITING JUDGES 77 MILES @ .535, ME 02/17/17 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 48.77
FEDEX - TXMAS 2017 101-406-311 POSTAGE 2934-0047-4 5-738-98014 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 44 57
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2017 103-5i2-380 GROCERIES 03/02/17 - 03/0G8/17 27019 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 4.363.91
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2017 101-512-380 GROCERIES 02/23/17 - 03/01/17 26979 03/21/2617 03/27/2017 4.490.39
FRANK KENT COUNTRY LLC 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2794 - KEYS 5006049 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303596 72.98
FRANK KENT COUNTRY LLC 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2793 - KEYS 5006049 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303696 72.98
FRANK KENT COUNTRY LLC 2017 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UNIT 2473 - REPLACE 6012789/1  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303792 11840
FRANK KENT COUNTRY LLC 2037 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT UMIT 2473 - LABOR  6012789/1  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303792 250.00
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DE 2017 101-405-455 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAR 2017 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 800.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS WINDBREAKER - JERNI 007146148  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303693 19.75
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-425 UNIFGRMS LS SHIRTS - JERNIGA 007146148  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303693 77 .82
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS SS SHIRTS - JERNIGA 007145148  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303693 69.50
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS A PANTS - JER 007145148 0372142017 03/27/2017 303693 51.50
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - JER 007146148  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303593 33.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS POLO SHIRT - FRANCI 007120435  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303574 35,25
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS 8 PANTS - PLA 007120572  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303588 65.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS A PANTS - PLA 007120572  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303588 51.50
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNiFORMS CLASS B PANTS - WIC 007155275  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303711 65.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS A PANTS - WIC 007155275  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303711 51.50
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560 426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - GAN 007174545  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303749 23.00
GALLS LLE 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - YOR 007180316  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 303606 66.00
SEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES 312 W 2ND AVE 02/14 22891337-4  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 21.00
SEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 2810 KECR 0080 02/1 22891337-4  03/21/2017 03/27/2017 9.63
SEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-436 UTILITIES 205 SE 3RD ST 02/13 22886352-4  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 24 .51
3EXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-43G UTILITIES 448 TOWER ST OFC 02 22808128-4  03/22/2017 03/27/2017 11.67
3EXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UFILITIES 221 W 1ST AVE 02/16 22906009-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 91.56
JEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-411-430 UTILITIES 601 N 13TH ST 02/15 22906609-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 708 16
3EXA ENERGY - HOUSTOM 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 200 W 1ST AVE 02/16 22906005-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 63.28
3EXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 312 W IST AVE 02/15 22905006-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 9.59
3EXA ENERGY - HOUSTCN 2017 101-410-43C UTILITIES 800 N MAIN ST STE R 22906009-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 412 58
FEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-43G UTILITIES 400 W 2ND AVE 02/16 22906009-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 11.79
SEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 10i-410-430 UTILITIES 312 W 1ST AVE BLDG 22905009-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 21.95
JEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 800 N MAIN ST HSMT 22906009-4  03/23/2017 03/27/2017 136.61
JILFILLAN HARDWARE 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 4" TWIST NOZZLE. 3/ 7757471 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 72 .48
RETA JORDAN 2017 101-459-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC CERTIFIED CLERK WOR REIMB - 01/2 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 2.25
SUARDIAN SECURETY SOLUT 2017 101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - GSM MONITORING - MA 12265 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 39.95
UARDIAN SECURITY SOLUT 2017 101-410-455 MAINT CONTRACT - GSM MONITORING - FE 12264 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 39.95
AMPTON INN & SUITES GE 2017 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC CELL PHONE & FORENS EARLES. JASO 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 559.35
{IRED HANDS INC 2017 101-435-410 INTERPRETER LLOYD. TENEQUA 1786 17-2026 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 367.74
10LIDAY INN 2017 101-554-429 TRAINING NEWLY-ELECTED CONST THOMAS. KIPP 03/17/2017 03/27/2017 514,15
OLIDAY INN SOUTH BROAD 2017 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC CDCAT REGION VI MEE OOWD, SHERRY 03/17/20i7 03/27/2017 97.75
iOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 2017 101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES G GAL WET/ORY VAC. 4562452 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303790 182.28
iOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 2017 101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLEES REFERENCE TO INY 45 4101287 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303790 182.38-
IOME DEPOT CREDIT SERYI 2017 101-421-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9 GAL WET/DRY VAC. 4101288 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303790 168.48
€S JAIL SUPPLIES. INC 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES UNWRAPPED SOAP W0005831 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303716 223.36
CS JAIL SUPPLIES. INC 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CLEAR SECURITY RAZO wW0005831 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303719 204.00
€S JAIL SUPPLIES. INC 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES GEL TOOTHPASTE Wo005831 03/21/2617 03/27/2017 303719 95.00
JS COMPANY 2017 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL TOWEL-ROLL 10" BLEA 140017 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303736 238.80
JS COMPANY 2017 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL TOWEL-ROLL 8" BLEAC 140017 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303736 117.60
JS COMPANY 2017 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL TOWEL-M/F LIVI BASI 140017 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303736 141.00
JS COMPANY 2017 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL TISSUE-BATH HEAVENL 140017 03/15/2017 03/27/2017 303736 266.00
JS COMPANY 2017 101-410-330 JANITOREAL SUPPL DISINFECTANT/DEQD-L 140017 03/16/2017 03/27/2017 303736 169.20



A/P CLAIMS LIST

o/

ALL RECORDS FROM 03/27/2017 TO 03/27/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

03/24/2017 14:01:47 GENERAL FUND
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME
INTERSTATE PLASTICS 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE

INTERSTATE PLASTICS 2017
JACOBSON LAW FiRM PC 2017
JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 2017
JACOBSOM LAM FIRM PC 2017
JAMES PUBLISHING 2017
JASON EARLES 2017
JERAMY PHILLIPS 20t7
JESSE™S GUN SHOP 2017
JESSE'S GUN SHOP 2017
JESSE'S GUN SHOP 2017
JESSE'S GUN SHOP 2017
JOT'EM DOWN - RESTGRATI 2017

JOT'EM DOWN - RESTORATIE 2017
JOT'EM DOWN - RESTORATI 2017
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O0TEM DOWN - RESTORATI 2017
& 3 TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
B S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& 5 TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& 5 TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017
& S TIRE TOWING & REC 2017

EATHLEY & KEATHLEY 2617

{EATHLEY & KEATHLEY
EATHLEY & KEATHLEY
{EATHLEY & KEATHLEY
{EATHLEY & KEATHLEY
(EATHLEY & KEATHLEY

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

ELLY R MYERS,
ELLY R MYERS.
EELY R MYERS,
ELLY R MYERS,
ELLY R MYERS.
ELLY R MYERS,
ELLY R MYERS,

ATTORNEY 2017
ATTORKEY 2017
ATTORNEY 2017
ATIORNEY 2017
ATTGRNEY 2017
ATTORNEY 2017
ATTORNEY 2017

ERENS FIRE DEPT

2017

Ad OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
AW OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
AW OFFECE OF JASON ALL 2017

A4 OFFICE OF JASGN ALL 2017
AW OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
AW OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
AW OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
Ad OFFICE OF JASON ALL 2017
AW OFFICE OF KERRI AND 2017
AW OFFICE OF MICAH C H 2017
AW OFFICE OF MICAH C H 2017
AW OFFICE OF MICAH C H 2017
AW OFFICE OF MICAH C H 2017

101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE

101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 798-70000 - JAN 201
101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 368-47000 - JAN 201
101-4G6-410 PROFESSIGNAL SER B00-10008 - JAN 201
101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT TX DWI MANUAL

10:-5A0-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM
101-560-320 CPERATING EQUIPM

101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM LEUPOLD MOUNTS
101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM HARRIS BIPOD BR-S

101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-4i0-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
191-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-550-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-430-450 MENTAL / AD LITE
101-435-485 GTHER LITIGATION
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-485 QTHER LITIGATION
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
10i-425-411 COURT APPQINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
103-435-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-435-490 MENTAL / AD LITE
101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED

ITEM/REASON INVOICE §#
1.25 X 38 X 38 BR 1 819472
SHIPFING 819472

48205
48190
43207
5170697
CELL PHONE & FORENS APR 2017
5 DAY LEVEL 1 RIFLE APR 20i7
REM 700P LR 308 R 12/29/15
LEUPOLD MK 4 4 .5-14 12/29/15
12/29/10
12/29/16
SHIPPING NC-021317
FITTED 2" FIRM DENS NC-021317
REPLACED CUSHIONS W NC-021317
LABOR NC-021317
UNIT 2687 - OIL CHA 65513

2000 TRACTOR - REPA 65485

UNIT 2836 - OIL CHA £4878
UNIT 2473 - REPLACE 54850
UNIT 2475 - OIL CHA 64787
UNIT 2478 - REPLACE 65586
UNIT 2472 - REPLACE 65641
UNIT 23568 - REPLACE 65603
UNIT 2077 - REPLACE 65482
UNIT 2474 - OIL CHA 85679
UNIT 2156 - REPLACE 45490

UNIT 2366 - MOUNTED 95654
HARRELL, PAUL 73428
GENTRY. MARK 33540

WHEATON, WILL CHANE

73063

ITIO 24006
NICK. CRYSTAL 36975
NICK. CRYSTAL 36978
SHELBY, AARON 73427
SHELBY . AARON 13427
CLEAVE. ROBERT vON 73330
CLEAVE, ROBERT VON 73330
EMMETT. RONNIE 72779
EMMETT. RONNIE 73923
EMMETT. RONNIE 73926
5 TRUCKS MAR 2017
DAVIS, CLIFFORD 370G
CHESICK. JUSTIN 73707
DAVIS, CLIFFORD 73281
0AVIS, CLIFFORD 73262
gAVES. CLIFFORD 73260
DAVIS Ti1, THOMAS 73840
DAVES. CLIFFORD 37011
GALVAN. OSBALDO 37086
ITIO 24670
VENABLE. VESTER 35486
VENABLE . VESTER 37290
PIERCE. CHANEL 659571
VENABLE. VESTER 73132

VP DATE

03/22/2017
03/22/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
0372072017
0372172017
G63/17/2017
03/23/2017
03/15/2017
03/15/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
0371642017
03/19/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
G3/16/2017
03/16/2017
03/16/2017
03/21/20617
03/21/2617
03/22/2017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017
0372472017
63/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
0372072017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
63/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
0371772037
03/20/2017
0372072017
(3/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
03/20/2G17
03/20/2017
03/23/2017
03/20/2017
0372072017
03/20/20i7
03/20/2017
03/20/2017

DATE TBP PO NO

0372772017 303558
03/27/2017 303598
(3/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772617
03/27/2017
0372772017
03/27720%7
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017 303333
03/27/2017 303333
03/27/2017 303532
0372772017 303532
03/27/2017 303532
03/27/2017 303532
G3/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303731
03/27/2017 303766
03/27/2017
03/27/2017 303591
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017 303700
03/27/2017 303073
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03727/2017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
G3/27/2017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/20617
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
0372772017
03/27/2017
G3/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017

303333
303333

VCH101 PAGE

4

AMOUNT

3.714 80
110.00
583.45
319.70
626.35
224.00
280.50
229.50

2.010.00

1.600.00
150.00
200.00

G5.G0
185,00
562.88
780.00

68,95

70.24

3595

£9.95
a0.44

§1.30
63313
134.99
408.75

75.50
328.95

89 95
200.00
300.00
260,06
862.50

2.47
812 .50
5.00
200.00
2.00
200.00
200.00
100.GO

50.00

1.000.00
825.00
100 .00
108.00

50.00
50.00
100.00
725.00
687 .50
2.700.00
2.00
656.25
562.50
187.50



03/24/2017 14:01:47

VENDOR NAME

LAW OFFICE GF MICAH C H
LAY OFFICE OF MICAH C H

2017
2017

LAARENCE WARREN 2017
LAWRENCE WARREN 2017
LANRENCE WARREN 2017
LAWRENCE WARREN 2017
LAWRENCE WARREN 2617
LAWRENCE WARREN 2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

LBJ SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AF
LBJ SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AF
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR
MCCOY'S BUEILGING SUPPLY
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY
MCCOY'S BUILDING SuPPLY
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY

MUKEE LUMBER COMPANY 2017
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 2017
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 2017
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 2017
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 2017
MCM ELECTRONICS 2017
MCM ELECTRONICS 2017
MCM ELECTRONECS 2017
MCM ELECTRONICS 2017
MCM ELECTRONICS 2017
METRO-REPRO. INC. 2017
MikE DOWD 2017
MILORED VOLUNTEER FIRE 2017
YPH INDUSTRIES INC 2017
YPH INDUSTRIES INC 2017
YPH INDUSTRIES INC 2017
YPH INDUSTRIES INC 2017

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE 2017
YATIONAL WHOLESALE SUPP 2017
VATIONAL WHOLESALE SUPP 2017
JATIONAL WHOLESALE SUPP 2017
{ATIONAL WHOLESALE SuPP 2017
{AVARRO CENTRAL APPRAIS 2017
{AVARRO CENTRAL APPRAIS 2017
{AVARRO CENTRAL APPRAIS 2017
IAVARRG €O TAX ASSESSOR 2017
IAVARRC CO TAX ASSESSOR 2017
IAYARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR 2017
IAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH U 2017
IAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER 2017
IAVARRO YOLUNTEER FIRE 2017
IAVCO SAFE & LOCK COMPA 2017
IAVCO SAFE & LOCK COMPA 2017

ETPROTEC LLC 2017
[ETPROTEC LLC 2017
ETPROTEC LLC 2017

[ORTH & EAST TEXAS COUN 2017
ORTH & EAST TEXAS COUN 2017
‘ORTH & EAST TEXAS COUN 2017

ACCOUNT #

GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST

q%5¥

ALL RECORDS FROM 03/27/2017 TO 03/27/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT NAME

101-425-411 COURT APPQINTED
101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED
101-425-475 [NVESTIGATERS
101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS
101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS
101-430-475 INVESTIGATORS
101-435-475 [NVESTIGATORS
101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS
101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-499-435 TELEPHONE
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE suPp
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SyPe
101-210-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-560-42% TRAINING - FIRIN
101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN
161-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN
101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN
101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRIN
101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-560-340 EMVESTIGATIVE /
101-568-310 GFFICE SUPPLIES
101-568-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
161-568-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-499-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-405-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MATNT
1(1-5h0-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
10i-500-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-406-455 FIRE PROTECTION
101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-411-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI
101 -406-40G APPRAISAL DISTR!
101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRI
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT
101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMEN
101-406-465 FiRE PROTECTION
101-405-485 FIRE PROTECTION
101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP
101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE
101-403-459 MAINT CONTRACT -
101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT -
101-465-458 MAINT CONTRACT -
101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC
101-425-2419 DUES & PUBLICATI

I TEM/REASON

VENABLE. VESTER
VENABLE. VESTER
COOKSEY. JALISIA
MENDOZA. JORGE
COLE. JONATHAN
REESE. MARKUS
STERLING. MICHAEL
COOPER, CHELSEY
597H COUNTY AUDITOR
597H COUNTY AUDITOR
TL LINE - APR 2017
DRILL BITS

ADAPTER. HITCH PN
PLIERS. BATTERIES
FLUSH LEVER, FLAPPE
25" EXTENSION CORD.
3/8" X 4" X 8" PLYW
2 X 6 X 10 WOLMANEZ
2 X 6 X 10 WOLMANIZ
REFERENCE TO INV 17
2 X 6 X 12 WOLMANIZ
RACK TRAY

PURE SINE WAVE INVE
50" HOMI CABLE

25" HDMI CABLE

16" SECURITY MONITO
MOVED PLAT COPIER
PTEC COURSE 1061 & 1
3 TRUCKS

BEE III POWER CABLE
20" BEE II1 REAR AN
3" BEE 111 FRONT AN
SHIPPING

3 TRUCKS

20 X 25 X 1 PLEATED
14 X 25 X 1 PLEATED
15 X 25 X 1 PLEATED
24 X 24 ¥ 1 PLEATED
01/01/17 - 03/31/17
01/0t/17 - 03/31/17
01/01/17 - 03/31717
EXEMPT PLATES
REGISTRATION - 1GN
REGESTRATION - 1GNL
MONTHLY

4 TRUCKS

2 TRUCKS

KEYS

REPLACED DEADBOLT L
PORTAGE 1000 SUPPOR
PCRTAGE 1660 SUPPOR
PORTAGE 1000 SUPPOR

INVOICE #

71588 (2]
35486

72511

Jaadd

36686

36380

36968

367594
757317017
118717017
3685-17-0306
5912115
5512080
5912899
5912899
5912899
1703-521224
1703-521224
1703-521679
1703-521819
1703521819
790228
750228
790228
790228
790228
26989

REIMB - 03/2
MAR 2017
574394
574354
674394
674394

MAR 2017
52115319.001
52115319.001
52115319 001
521153i9.001
2017-2
2017-2
2017-2
NAVCO022017
03/16/17
03/15/17
MAR 2017
MAR 2017
MAR 2017
10991

10991

801

801

801

VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO

037277207
0372772017
063/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
G3s27/2017
0372772017
0372772017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
G3r27/2017
03/27/2017
03/27/2017
0372772017
03/27/20%7
03/27/2017

03/20/2017
03/2G/2017
0372072017
03/20/2017
03/20/2017
0372072017
03/21/2017
03/21/2017
03/15/2017
03/16/2017
03/21/2017
03/18/2017
03/16/2017
0372372017
03/23/2017
03/23/2017
03/22/2017
0372272017
0372272017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
0372272017
03/22/2017
03/22/2017
0372272017
03/22/2017
03/20/2017
03/21/2017
0371772017 03/27/2017
(03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/17/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/15/2017 03/27/2017
0371672017 03/27/2017
0372472017 03/27/2017
03/24/2617 03/27/2017
03/24/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/22/2017 03/27/2017
03/17/2017 03/27/2017
0371772017 03/27/2017
03/17/2017 03/27/2017
03/14/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017
03/16/2017 03/27/2017

N&E CJCA ANNUAL EDU GRANT. JASON 03/17/2017 03/27/2017
N&E CJCA ANNUAL EDU MOORE. EDDIE 03/17/2017 03/27/2017

CJCA DUES 0170417

216529

03/17/2017 ©3/27/2017

303653
303653

302478
302478
302545
302565
302565
303708
303708
303708
303706
303708
303721
303721
303721
303721
parz2t
303238

303754
303754
303754
303754

303616
303615
303616
303615
302933
302933
302933

303788
303788

303554
303554

VCH101 PAGE

5

AMOUNT

—

13

83,

87.50
456,25
585.00
911.25%

.068.75
.049.25

£97.50
918.75
295.00
295.00
572.33
21.08
35.08
28.14
7.05
14.43
14,55
35.00
54.00
54.00-
64.08
15.39
178.00
35.98
9.99
158.00
450 00
515.906
500,00
45.00
45.00
70.00
1495
800, G0
122 .40
09 .41
36.00
44 49

124 16

288
350.04
45,00
16.75
16.75

76

.083.33

800 00
400.00
20.32
434 .95
161 .67
161.66
161.67
225.00
225.00
175.00



03/24/2017 14:01:47

VENDOR NAME

OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPQT
OFFECE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DERGT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
QFFECE DEPOT
CFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPQT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFiCE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
CFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE BEPOTV
DFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT
JFFECE DEPOT
JFFECE BEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT
JFFICE DEPOT

JLSEN FEED & SUPPLY
JTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
ITIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
MWEN HARDWARE INC

PATCTECH

FATTILLO. BROWN 2 HILL.
JATTILLO. BROWN & HILL.

JAUL £ FULBRIGHT

MG
MG
CMG
MG
MG
MG INC
MG INC

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST 439 VCHI01 PAGE 6
ALL RECORDS FROM 03/27/2017 TO 03/27/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID
ACCOUNT #  ACCOUNT NAME  [TEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO N0 AMOUNT

NORTH & EAST TEXAS COUN 2017 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC NAE CJCA ANNUAL EOL DAVENPGRT. M 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 225.08
NORTHLAND COMMUNICATION 2017 101-568-435 INTERNET 223 % 1ST AVE 04/01 0490 - MAR 2 03/23/2017 03/27/2017 143.99
NORTHLAND COMMUNICATION 2017 101-561-436 INTERNET 312 W 2ND AVE 04/01 6387 - MAR 2 03/24/2017 03/27/2017 75.99
0'CONNOR'S LETIGATION S 2017 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATI 2017 CRIMINAL RULES 100486394  03/17/2017 03/27/2017 106.00
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES P 950X INK - BLAC 910423834001 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303725 72.98
INC-TKMAS 2017 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COFFEE. TAPE. CLIPS 910423834001 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303726  103.55
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES INK ROLLER. CD/DVD 911495069001 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303728 31.78
INC-TKMAS 2017 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES P B1A TOMER - BLAC 911503832001 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303728 180.99
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIZS CLIPBOARDS. HANGING 901703311001 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303514 201 11
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES PENDAFLEX FILE  9DL70347000i 03/20/2017 03/27/2017 303514 18.19
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-560-340 [NVESTIGATIVE / 256GB FLASH DRIVES 909673811001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303573 99 98
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-560-340 [NVESTIGATIVE / 128GB FLASH DRIVES 09673811001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303673 13995
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16 Cu FT REFRIGERA 902015455001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 92 99
INC-TAMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.7 CU FT MICROMAVE 902018458001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 57.99
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 15° POWER STRIP 02015459061 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 22.49
INC-TYMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES LOCKING SECURITY DR 902015450001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 81.59
INC-TXHAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES VISITOR BELL CHIME 902015457001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 31,99
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COFFEE. WATER. KLEE 902015273001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303517 13097
INC-TXMAS 2017 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES COFFEE POD CAROUSEL 897948604001 03/21/2017 03/27/2017 303406 14.99